
RMCGAC	Membership	(subject	to	change)	
 

  

Shawn Bayless 
Pilot/Biologist, Regional Aviation Manager 
3275 11th Street NW 
Coleharbor, ND  58531 
701-442-5474 ext 135 
701-426-9140 (cell) 
Shawn_Bayless@fws.gov 

 

Steven Sorensen (CHAIR) 
12795 W. Alameda Parkway 
Denver, CO  80225‐0287 
Work: 303 969‐2657 
cell:  720‐ 626‐0738 
Steven_Sorensen@nps.gov 
 
 

Jason Baldwin 

5335 Yellowstone Rd. 

Cheyenne, WY  82009 

O:  307‐775‐6237 

C:  307‐630‐0070 

F:  307‐775‐6098 

jbaldwin@blm.gov 

 

 

Jim Lawson 

R2 Helicopter Operations Specialist 

O 303‐439‐2351 

C 719‐338‐3918 

F 303‐439‐0401 

jlawson01@fs.fed.us 

 

 

 
Slafarr@fs.fed.us 

 

 

David Martin  

Regional AFMO  

USDI ‐ BIA Great Plains Region  

115 4th Ave SE  

Aberdeen, SD 57401  

Office: 605‐226‐7621  

Cell: 605‐216‐3418  

Fax: 605‐226‐7358  

David.Martin@bia.gov 

Sergio Lopes 

Colorado State Forest Service 

slopes@lamar.colostate.edu 

970‐222‐8657 

 
Paul Hohn (Ops Committee liaison) 
Assistant State Fire Management Officer 
BLM – Wyoming 
5353 Yellowstone Rd.  
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
Office:   307 775-6086 
Cell:   307 253-8576 
Email:   phohn@blm.gov 

 

 

 Brooke Malcolm 

RMCG Business Manager 

O: (303) 445‐4306 

C: (303) 386‐5152 

 

Bob Jones  (RMCG Liaison) 

Robert.Jones@BIA.GOV> 


